STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter 209, Laws 1911, I, HENRY N. BENSON, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint and designate JOHN F. BONNER, one of the Assistant Attorneys General of the State of Minnesota, as Assistant Attorney General in charge of inheritance tax matters, to have and exercise all the rights, powers and privileges conferred on the attorney general by the provisions of said act, and all the duties and obligations imposed in said act upon the attorney general in matters relating to inheritance taxes.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this fifth day of January, 1931.

State of Minnesota >

I, JOHN F. BONNER, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Assistant Attorney General of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me, God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this fifth day of January, 1931.

County of Ramsey

Notary Public, Ramsey Co. Minn. My commission expires March 12,1936